From: Sushil Jhunjhunwala Ajit Jhunjhunwala White House Gardens 17/B/2, Alipore Road Kolkata – 700 027

BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building P J Towers Dalal Street , Fort Mumbai 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Comlex Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

We enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as regards transfer of equity shares.

Thanking you,

Your Faithfully,

sushingh

Sushil Jhunjhunwala Transferor

Place: Kolkata

Ajit Jhunjhunwala Transferor

Date: 29-09-2018

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares an
Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LA OPALA RG LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Name of the transferor (s)Ajit JhunjhunwalaSushil JhunjhunwalaMame of Person in Concert(s)(PACs)Genesis Exports LimitedGyaneshwari Devi JhunjhunwalaShruti Kishorepuria (Acquirer)Nidhi Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer)Ishita Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer)Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Shruti Kishorepuria – Promoter Nidhi Jhunjhunwala – Immediate Relative Ishita Jhunjhunwala - Immediate Relative Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala - Immediate Relative		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
 Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights <u>Transferor</u> i) Sushil Jhunjhunwala ii) Ajit Jhunjhunwala Person Acting in concern(s) i) Shruti Kishorepuria (Acquirer) ii) Nidhi Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) iii) Ishita Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) iv) Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) v) Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala vi)Genesis Exports Limited b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying usting rights in the T. C (manify holding in each 	50,50,000 98,93,000 15,50,000 Nil Nil Nil 49,73,000 5,07,09,000 Nil Nil Nil	4.55% 8.91% 1.40% Nil Nil 4.48% 45.68% Nil Nil Nil	4.55% 8.91% 1.40% Nil Nil 4.48% 45.68% Nil Nil Nil
 voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	7,21,75,000	65.02%	65.02%

Suche TL.

Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold i) Sushil Jhunjhunwala ii) Ajit Jhunjhunwala	10,00,000 15,00,000	0.90% 1.35%	0.90% 1.35%	
 b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	Nil 25,00,000	Nil 2.25%	Nil 2.25%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights <u>Transferor</u>				
 iii) Sushil Jhunjhunwala iv) Ajit Jhunjhunwala Other (Acquirer & Person Acting in concern(s)) 	40,50,000 83,93,000	3.65% 7.56%	3.65% 7.56%	
 vii) Shruti Kishorepuria (Acquirer) viii) Nidhi Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) ix) Ishita Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) x) Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala (Acquirer) xi) Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala xii) Genesis Exports Limited 	17,50,000 9,00,000 7,00,000 7,00,000 49,73,000 5,07,09,000	1.58% 0.81% 0.63% 0.63% 4.48% 45.68%	1.58% 0.81% 0.63% 0.63% 4.48% 45.68%	
 b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	Nil Nil Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,21,75,000	65.02%	65.02%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Gift to Immediate relative			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	September 27,2018			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.22,20,00,000 (Rs.22,20,00,000 divided into 11,10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2 each)			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs.22,20,00,000 (Rs.22,20,00,000 divided into 11,10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2 each)			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs.22,20,00,000 (Rs.22,20,00,000 divided into 11,10,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.2 each)			

۰.

Sashil Sr

2 AND A. WJEZZZ

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

suger 500

RJ

Ajit Jhunjhunwala Transferor

Sushil Jhunjhunwala Transferor

Place: Kolkata

Date: 29-09-2018
